FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

213069US2/bj

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

09-04-2001

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	e record the attacked original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Hideaki SHOJI, Yasuhito IMANISHI, Toru FUKASAWA, and Yasuhiro NISHIOKA	Name: Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	09/	
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	1 ^t	
Execution Date: July 26, 26, 27 and 27, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: July 26, 26, 27 and 27, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/938592 Additional numbers attac	ched? □Ves ■No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1	
TERNIT KARI KARI KARI TAKU TAKU TAK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
22850	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio of the original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Marvin J. Spivak	mn Morlland 8/27/01	
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date	
Registration Number: 24,913 C. lovin	McClelland	
Total number of pages including this c	over sheet: 2	
Do not detach th	is portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati	on to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT

REEL: 012118 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

ASSIGNMENT

is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	nd other good and valuable consid	eration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of v	vhich
(1) Hideaki SHOJI	(4) Yasuhiro NISHI	OKA (7)	
(2) Yasuhito IMANISHI	(5) (6)	(8)	
(3) Toru FUKASAWA	(6)	(9)	
who have made a certain new and useful i	invention, hereby sell, assign and		
Mitsubishi Denki Kabush	iki Kaisha of		
2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome	, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO	100-8310 JAPAN	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter desi as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inventi		right, title and interest for the United States of Am	terica
FOLDABLE PORTABL	E TELEPHONE		
(a) for which an application for United S Serial No; or	tates Letters Patent was filed on	, and identified by United S	States
(b) for which an application for United S		on _ July 26 and 27, 2001	
		issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any ar	nd all
United States Letters Patent which may be continuations or continuations in-part the	be granted therefor and any and a reof, and the right to all benefits	all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, rene under the International Convention for the Protecti	wals. ion of
undersigned agree that the attorneys of re	cord in said application shall here	E. its successors, assigns and legal representative eafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:	5, me
AND the undersigned hereby agre	ee to transfer a like interest, and to	o render all necessary assistance in making application e United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNE	on for E, its
successors assigns and legal representative	es, and without further remuneration	on, in and to any improvements, and applications for p	patent
based thereon, growing out of or related to and legal representatives, deemed essentia	the said invention; and to execute al to ASSIGNEE's full protection	any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, as and title in and to the invention hereby transferred	351 <u>g</u> 115 1.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our INVENTORS	signatures:	DATE SIGNED	
1) Hideahi Shop		July 26, 2001	
Name: Hideaki SHOJI		2.06.0001	
2) Jasulito Smanish	<u>'</u>	July 26, 2001	
Namey Yasunito IMANISHI		July 27, 2001	
3) Jon Twherav a Name: Toru FUKASAWA	r,		
4) Jasehere Risher Name: Yasuhiro NISHIOKA	ha	July 27, 2001	
Name: Yasuhiro NISHIOKA			
5) Name:			
6) Name:			
7) Name:			
8)			
Name:			
9) Name:			

PATENT REEL: 012118 FRAME: 0934